
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 NORTHMINSTER CARPARK DEMOLITION

2

3 Design Development 1.2 wks Mon 

09/09/19

Mon 16/09/19

4 Development of Tender and Draft Contract 

Documents

7 days Tue 17/09/19 Wed 25/09/19

5 Issue Tender Pack to Serco 2 days Thu 26/09/19 Fri 27/09/19

6 Tender Period 3.4 wks Thu 03/10/19 Fri 25/10/19

7 Prepare Contract 2 wks Thu 03/10/19 Wed 16/10/19

8 Tender Review Period 1 wk Mon 

28/10/19

Fri 01/11/19

9 Contract Award 1 wk Mon 

04/11/19

Fri 08/11/19

10 Contractor onboarding 1 wk Mon 

11/11/19

Fri 15/11/19

11 Contractor Mobilisation 1 wk Mon 

11/11/19

Fri 15/11/19

12 Asbestos survey & Return 5 days Mon 

30/09/19

Fri 04/10/19

13 Notification to HSE (if required) 2 wks Mon 

04/11/19

Fri 15/11/19

14 Programe Option A 45 days Mon 

18/11/19

Fri 31/01/20

15 Demolition of Carpark 9 wks Mon 

18/11/19

Fri 31/01/20

16 Asbestos removal by contractor (TBC) 2 wks Mon 

18/11/19

Fri 29/11/19

17 Completion 0 days Fri 31/01/20 Fri 31/01/20

09/09 Design Development

17/09 Development of Tender and Draft Contract Documents

26/09 Issue Tender Pack to Serco

03/10 Tender Period

03/10 Prepare Contract

28/10 Tender Review Period

04/11 Contract Award

11/11 Contractor onboarding

11/11 Contractor Mobilisation

30/09 Asbestos survey & Return

04/11 Notification to HSE (if required)

18/11 45 days
Programe Option A

18/11 Demolition of Carpark

18/11 Asbestos removal by contractor (TBC)

31/01
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